
May 10, 2023

Near: Durham County, NC, USA

Distance: County

Network: Classic (PPO)

Prepared For: Mark III

Directory Type: Access Points

The Ameritas Participating Provider Organization(PPO) is a cost-effective network of qualified dentists who provide dental services 
at a discounted fee. Only dentists who adhere to credentialing and quality assurance requirements are able to join and remain in 
the Ameritas PPO.

While plan members always have the right to receive care from any dentist they choose, out-of-pocket costs will almost always be 
lower when choosing an in-network provider. Selecting a network provider may also have a positive impact on your deductible and 
coinsurance.

Even with daily updates to the online directory, we can't guarantee that a provider will be contracted at the time dental 
services are performed.When choosing a provider, please call our Customer Connections department at 800 - 487 - 5553 
to verify the provider’s participation. We encourage you to confirm participation with your provider at the time of your 
appointment.

If you have questions about a claim or your plan benefits, please call the toll-free number on the back of your identification card.

Discount on Non-Covered Procedures

Handicap Accessible

2023 Ameritas Mutual Holding Company. Ameritas, the bison graphic and fulfilling life are registered service marks of Ameritas Life 
or Ameritas Mutual Holding Company.



Table of Contents

NORTH CAROLINA

CLASSIC (PPO)

Durham County . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Endodontist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
General Dentist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Oral Surgeon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Orthodontist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Pediatric Dentist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
Periodontist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20

Disclaimer information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

II



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina 
Durham County 
Endodontist 
Chen, Hong
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 237-2818
Chinese, Spanish

Conner, Deborah Ann
922 Broad St Ste B
Durham, NC 27705
(919) 416-4200

Curry, Marcus Charles
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Curry, Marcus Charles
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Hussain, Sarah Saad
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Nichols, Haley Breanne
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Nichols, Haley Breanne
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

General Dentist 
Abraha, Theodros Araya
Total Smiles of Durham
415 Dunstan Ave
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 680-3368

Abraha, Theodros Araya
4201 University Dr Ste 109
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 294-4234

Abrams, Gregory Ross
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Akhter, Maham Ijaz
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Alam, Sadaf
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Alford, Tameko Lashon
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Ali, Ayub Farzan
Durham Dental Group
202 W NC Highway 54 Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 322-3585

Allen, Crystal Cunningham
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Allison III, Ferdinand V
Allison Family & Cosmetic Dentistry
6208 Fayetteville RD Ste 102
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-1996

Alterman, Michael
Durham Dental Group.Com
202 NC 54
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 322-3585

Ansari, Hassana Hameed
02 Dental Group Durham
3219 Watkins RD Ste 103
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 813-2267

Ansari, Hassana Hameed
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Anvari-Aliabad, Payam
2609 N Duke St Ste 501
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 220-5505

Austin, Briana Brooke
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Avellaneda, Maria D
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Aziz, Mazin E
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Aziz, Mazin E
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Aziz, Mazin E
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Azzu, Laura Ann
Dinah B Vice DDS PA III
8128 Renaissance Pkwy Ste 203
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-3355

Bailey Jr, Donald Lee
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Disclaimer information on the last page 1



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Bailey Jr, Donald Lee
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Bailey, Don Lee
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Bailey, Robert A
Access Family Dental Care
1014 Lamond Ave
Durham, NC 27701
(919) 794-7210

Baker, Christopher James
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Baranowski, David Xavier
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Barton, Janier Patrice
105 Newsom St Ste 204
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-9106
Spanish

Barton, Janier Patrice
Smiles BY Jb
1822 E NC Highway 54 Ste 100
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 484-0880

Barton, Janier Patrice
Total Dental Care
5111 NC Highway 55 Ste 102
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-8060

Bashir, Yawer
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Bashir, Yawer
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Bashir, Yawer
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Behairy, Radwa
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Benson, Marmar Jowza
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Berry, John Chester
632 Gary St
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 682-4861

Bethea, Kiersten Denise
1301 Fayetteville St
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 956-4034
Spanish

Blessing, Justin R
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Bond, Marcus
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Bond, Tyler Jameson
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Bond, Tyler Jameson
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Bond, Tyler Jameson
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Bond, Tyler Jameson
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Boulos, Marie Rose
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Boyles, Benjamin Brodie
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Boyles, Benjamin Brodie
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Briggs, Stuart Fenton
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Briggs, Stuart Fenton
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Disclaimer information on the last page 2



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Briggs, Stuart Fenton
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Brown Hines, Chandra C
1301 Fayetteville St
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 956-4034
Spanish

Byrne, Jessica Maria
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Byrne, Jessica Maria
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Byrne, Jessica Maria
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Campbell, James
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Campbell, James Everett
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Campbell, James Everett
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Cao, Lei
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Cao, Lei
3917 University Dr Ste 150
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 439-8999
Chinese, Thai

Chang, Dennis Sang
Chang and Ramos DDS PA
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300

Choi, Hah Neul
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Chu, Richard V
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Chung, Hojun James
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Chung, Hojun James
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Chung, Hojun James
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Chung, Sunny
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Chung, Sunny S
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Chung, Sunny S
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Ciesielski, Joseph Andrew
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Ciesielski, Joseph Andrew
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Ciesielski, Joseph Andrew
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Clark, Lara Margaret
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Clark, Martin V
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Clemons Jr, Edward J
Clemons Cosmetic & Family Dentistry
5011 Southpark Dr Ste 110
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-9700

Cobham, Sharon Jovanna
South Square Family Dental Care
3608 University Dr Ste 104
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 688-4100

Disclaimer information on the last page 3



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Coffey Gaddis, Mary Veronica
Park Place Dental
245 E NC Highway 54 Ste 204
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 484-8088

Cohen, Ron
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Collier, Michele Elizabeth
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Comer, Shelby Allan
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Comer, Shelby Allan
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Comer, Shelby Allan
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Conn, Courtney Bullard
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Conn, Courtney Bullard
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Conn, Courtney Bullard
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Conti, Daniel Ross
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Costner, Ryan
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Costner, Ryan
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Costner, Ryan
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Craig, Robert Benjamin
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Crain, Alexander Stuart
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Crain, Alexander Stuart
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Crain, Alexander Stuart
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Davis, Clara Powell
Open Wide Family Dentistry
121 Sherron RD Ste 108
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-0780

Davis, Eric
Total Dental Care
5111 NC Highway 55 Ste 102
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-8060

Davis, Robert Anthony
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Davis, Robert Anthony
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Dawson, Christopher T
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Desai, Krutiben Y
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Desai, Krutiben Y
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Desai, Krutiben Y
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Desronvil-Lissade, Marcelle
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Desrosiers, Michael S
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Disclaimer information on the last page 4



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Desrosiers, Michael S
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Desrosiers, Michael Scott
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Destefano, Anthony Jason
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Dhaliwal, Rosie K
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Diaz, Franquil Nelson
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Dolin, Katelyn Hope
the Smile Shop
5400 S Miami Blvd Ste 116
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 941-5549
Spanish

Donoway, Mark Allwin
Dinah B Vice DDS PA III
8128 Renaissance Pkwy Ste 203
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-3355

Durant, Neizel Songalia
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Ehlers, Robert Weston
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Estrada, Luz E
Durham Dental Studio
6104 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 544-6727
Spanish, Chinese, Arabic

Farrar, Amy Taborn
Farrar Family Dentistry
7010 NC Highway 751 Ste 103
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 973-5696

Farrell, Andrew Richard
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Finger, Rebekah Esther
Chang and Ramos DDS PA
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300

Flynn, John Joseph
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Flynn, John Joseph
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Flynn, John Joseph
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Fraser, Trevor Vincent
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Gamboa, Luis Fernando
Durham Dental Studio
6104 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 544-6727
Spanish, Chinese, Arabic

Gao, Tao
Rtp Dental Care
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 204
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-8218
Chinese, Spanish

Garner, Jacqueline Yvette
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Gibson Jr, Timothy Curtis
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Givans, Natalie Cecile
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Givans, Natalie Cecile
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Givans, Natalie Cecile
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Goble, Kristen Mackenzie
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Disclaimer information on the last page 5



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Goldstein, Tracy
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Goldstein, Tracy
Total Dental Care
5111 NC Highway 55 Ste 102
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-8060

Gonzales-Mugaburu, Rose
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Gonzalez, Luis Miguel
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Graham, Erika Michelle
Oakgrove Family & Cosmetic Dentistry
103 Ganyard Farm Way
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 957-2444

Graham, Kellan Ryan
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Graham, Kellan Ryan
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Gross, Ryan Taylor
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Gyampo, Kwame Ayerte
Providence Smile Sof Durham
632 Gary St
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 682-4861

Ha, Quang Xuan
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Ha, Quang Xuan
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Ha, Quang Xuan
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Hamad, Leena Abdel-Qader
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Hamad, Leena Abdel-Qader
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Hamad, Leena Abdel-Qader
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Hanson, Esther Vice
Dinah B Vice DDS PA III
8128 Renaissance Pkwy Ste 203
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-3355

Haralambakis, Elias G
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Haralambakis, Elias G
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Haralambakis, Elias G
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Harp, Nanci Locklear
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Harp, Nanci Locklear
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Harp, Nanci Locklear
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Harris, Brittanie Janell
105 Newsom St Ste 204
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-9106
Spanish

Harris, Brittanie Janell
106 W Parrish St Ste 1
Durham, NC 27701
(919) 680-3531
Spanish

Hart, Lashawn Jenay
02 Dental Group Durham
3219 Watkins RD Ste 103
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 813-2267

Hart, Tyler Richard
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Disclaimer information on the last page 6



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Hart, Tyler Richard
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Hastie, Huston Lewis
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Hastie, Huston Lewis
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Herring, Brandy Erica
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Herring, Brandy Erica
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Herring, Brandy Erica
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Hewett, Aaron Scott
Total Smiles of Durham
415 Dunstan Ave
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 680-3368

Higgins, Stuart S
Dental Care Center
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300
Spanish

Hinds, Michelle Kathleen
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Hinds, Michelle Kathleen
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Hinds, Michelle Kathleen
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Holderness, Russell Lane
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Hooper, Jeffrey Paul
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Hooper, Jeffrey Paul
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Hotic, Minka
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Howard, Edward Joseph
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Howard, Edward Joseph
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Howard, Edward Joseph
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Hunt, Alexander Mark
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Iglesia, Carol Ann
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Iglesia, Carol Ann
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Iglesia, Carol Ann
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Jackson, Melissa Dingle
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Jakubek, Joseph Thomas
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Johnson, Brooke Burnette
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Jorge, James
Dinah B Vice DDS PA III
8128 Renaissance Pkwy Ste 203
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-3355

Disclaimer information on the last page 7



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Jorgenson, Irina
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Kandala, Padma Priya
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Kandala, Padma Priya
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Kandala, Padma Priya
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Kashani, Erfan I
2609 N Duke St Ste 501
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 220-5505

Kashyap, Sunil
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Kemp, Audrey
105 Newsom St Ste 204
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-9106
Spanish

Kemp, Audrey
106 W Parrish St Ste 1
Durham, NC 27701
(919) 680-3531
Spanish

Keyser III, Fredrick L
Keyser Dentistry
1502 W NC Highway 54 Ste 101
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 401-5560

Khidr, Mayada Farouk
Total Smiles of Durham
415 Dunstan Ave
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 680-3368

Killian, Holland Katheryn
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Kim, Roy Jun
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Kim, Roy Jun
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Kinno, Michael
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Kinno, Michael Faik
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Kinno, Michael Faik
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Klingensmith, Jason Scott
Campus-Smiles Dental At Duke
305 Towerview Dr Ste 119
Durham, NC 27708
(919) 296-1212

Landreth, Michael Brandon
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Lane, Don G
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Lane, Don G
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Lane, Don G
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Lau, Sharon Hsiao Han
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Lawal, Ganiat Abisola
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Lee, Dongmin
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Lee, Jonghoon
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Lee, Meena Park
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Disclaimer information on the last page 8



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Lee, Meena Park
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Lee, Meena Park
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Lee, William Jae
Tarheel Family Dentistry
105 Newsom St Ste 103
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 797-2689
Spanish, Korean
Not Accepting New Patients

Lee, William Jae
Southpoint Dental Care
1920 E NC Highway 54 Ste 210
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 237-2131
Spanish, Korean
Not Accepting New Patients

Legler Jr, Robert John
Dentalworks
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-5353

Lembree, Deric A
Dentalworks
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-5353

Liakh, Anna
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Lisk, Philip A
Dental Care Center
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300
Spanish

Lissade, Patrice
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Liu, Chi Wei
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Liu, Sutasinee
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Liu, Sutasinee
3917 University Dr Ste 150
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 439-8999
Chinese, Thai

Luo, Jing
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Luo, Jing
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Macleod, Douglas
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Makam, Pooja Rajendraprasad
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Mani, George
Dental Care Center
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300
Spanish

Marinakis, Zachary Alexander
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Mashhoon, Shirin
9th Street Dental
811 9th St Ste 280
Durham, NC 27705
(919) 286-9090

Matthews, Kevin Patrick
4210 N Roxboro St Ste 130
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1970

Mattison, Katrina
106 W Parrish St Ste 1
Durham, NC 27701
(919) 680-3531
Spanish

Mattison, Katrina Chaundani
Total Dental Care
5111 NC Highway 55 Ste 102
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-8060

McAdoo, Evita Danielle
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

McCann, Michael Scot
Total Smiles of Durham
415 Dunstan Ave
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 680-3368

McCormack, Sheri Michelle
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

McCullough, Matthew Clarke
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Disclaimer information on the last page 9



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

McDuffie, Jamel N
McDuffie Dentistry
6104 Fayetteville RD Ste 107
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 484-7478
Spanish

McNeal, Andrew Scott
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Mensah, Ralph Kojo
Total Smiles of Durham
415 Dunstan Ave
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 680-3368

Miller, Jeffery Lyn
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Miller, Matthew Morris
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Miller, Matthew Morris
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Miller, Matthew Morris
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Miller, Patrick Benjamin
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Mitchell, Frank Bradley
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Mitchell, Shenee Denise
South Square Family Dental Care
3608 University Dr Ste 104
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 688-4100

Mora-Gonzalez, Danny
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Morrison, Karen Delesha
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Morrison, Karen Delesha
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Morrison, Karen Delesha
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Morrison, Karen Delesha
Durham Dental Group.Com
202 NC 54
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 322-3585

Morrison, Karen Delesha
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Mudalapuram, Prathiba
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Murray, Brandon J
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Mustafa, Kaaenaat Sayyieda
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Naik, Samir Janak
Southpoint Family Dentistry
1208 Riddle RD Ste A
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 682-9707
Spanish

Nallamothu, Lakshmi Manasa
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Nallamothu, Lakshmi Manasa
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Nasir, Javeria
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Nasir, Javeria
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Nasir, Javeria
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Nasir, Javeria
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Disclaimer information on the last page 10



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Nelson Sr, Lionel M
Nelson Dentistry
3325 Durham Chapel Hill Blvd Ste 303
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 489-0497

Nesab, Navid
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Nichols, Haley Breanne
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Nickelson, Davia Nechelle
105 Newsom St Ste 204
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-9106
Spanish

Nickelson, Davia Nechelle
Total Dental Care
5111 NC Highway 55 Ste 102
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-8060

Nightingale, David William
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Noah, Cameron MacRae
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Noah, Cameron MacRae
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Nolten, Christian
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

O'Brien, Michael Chad
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

O'Brien, Patrick Sean
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Oh, Young Mi
Dental Care Center
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300
Spanish

Ohm, James Shick
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Ohm, James Shick
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Oler, Dallas Christopher
Dentalworks
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-5353

Onekhena, Sandra Ejiroghene
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Onekhena, Sandra Ejiroghene
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Onekhena, Sandra Ejiroghene
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Orlosky, Ryan Michael
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Oyegunwa, Lydia Hormenoo
02 Dental Group Durham
3219 Watkins RD Ste 103
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 813-2267

Oyegunwa, Olusegun Ayoola
02 Dental Group Durham
3219 Watkins RD Ste 103
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 813-2267

Palmer, Desiree T
105 Newsom St Ste 204
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-9106
Spanish

Palmer, Desiree T
106 W Parrish St Ste 1
Durham, NC 27701
(919) 680-3531
Spanish

Pang, Wenjing
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Pang, Wenjing
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Disclaimer information on the last page 11



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Parekh, Parth
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Parekh, Parth Rajendrakumar
Durham Dental Group
202 W NC Highway 54 Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 322-3585

Parker, Meagan Maida
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Parsons, Diana Lynn
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Parsons, Diana Lynn
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Parsons, Diana Lynn
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Patel, Hasmi R
Durham Dental Group.Com
202 NC 54
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 322-3585

Patel, Shreya
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Patel, Vanee K
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Patel, Vanee Kirit
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Patel, Vanee Kirit
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Pearson, June Michelle
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Pedersen, Colin W
Dental Care Center
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300
Spanish

Phair, Yonesha Val
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Phair, Yonesha Val
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Phair, Yonesha Val
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Piermont, Hunter Hendry
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Piermont, Hunter Hendry
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Pike, Mark W
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Piplani, Chhavi
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Piplani, Chhavi
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Piplani, Chhavi
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Qian, LI
6104 Fayetteville RD Ste 106
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-3007
Chinese

Ramos, Pablo Andres
Chang and Ramos DDS PA
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300

Rampersad, Amrika Shannon
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Ramsey, Darren Jerome
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Disclaimer information on the last page 12



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Randall, Hannah Nicole
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Randall, Hannah Nicole
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Rao, Jia
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Rao, Jia
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Rao, Leena
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Reynolds Jr, Arthur Winston
Trophy Smiles of Durham
601 Fayetteville St Ste 100
Durham, NC 27701
(919) 973-0178
Spanish

Riccobene, Michael
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Runyon, Justin Michael
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Sadri, Homayoun
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Sadri, Katayoun
South Square Family Dental Care
3608 University Dr Ste 104
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 688-4100

Saeed, Muhammad Ali
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Saeed, Muhammad Ali
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Saeed, Muhammad Ali
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Sandhu, Sukhjinder Kaur
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Scanlan, Abigail
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Scanlan, Abigail
Dentalworks
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-5353

Sebastian, Stephen John
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Sebastian, Stephen John
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Segal, Scott William
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Segal, Scott William
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Segal, Scott William
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Shah, Bhavna
Campus-Smiles Dental At Duke
305 Towerview Dr Ste 119
Durham, NC 27708
(919) 296-1212

Shah, Bhavna
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Shah, Shrija Shail
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Shareef, Yasmeen Asma
South Square Family Dental Care
3608 University Dr Ste 104
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 688-4100

Sherrill, Angella M
Total Dental Care
5111 NC Highway 55 Ste 102
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-8060

Disclaimer information on the last page 13



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Sherrill, Angella Mae
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Sherrill, Philip Andrew
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Sherrill, Philip Andrew
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Sherrill, Philip Andrew
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Shi, Lei
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Shi, Lei
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Shi, Lei
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Shin, Min
South Square Family Dental Care
3608 University Dr Ste 104
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 688-4100

Siddiqui, Wajiha Tariq
1301 Fayetteville St
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 956-4034
Spanish

Silva Lopes, Josephina Jade
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Silva Lopes, Josephina Jade
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Silva Lopes, Josephina Jade
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Silvoy, Christopher M
Better Dentistry
4301 ben Franklin Blvd Ste 101
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 386-6900

Simpson, Charles Hayden
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Singh, Pawandip K
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Singh, Pawandip K
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Slade, Dennis T
1301 Fayetteville St
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 956-4034
Spanish

Smigiel, Adam Christopher
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Smith, James Nelson
Dentalworks
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-5353

Solecki, Garrett Parker
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Solecki, Garrett Parker
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Solecki, Garrett Parker
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Sommer, Nathan William
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Speer, Timothy David
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Speight, Bianca Denee
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Speight, Bianca Denee
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Disclaimer information on the last page 14



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Spencer, Kaitlyn Anderson
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Spriggs, Adam Eric
the Smile Shop
5400 S Miami Blvd Ste 116
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 941-5549
Spanish

Starr, Kalyani V
Durham Dental Group.Com
202 NC 54
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 322-3585

Sun, Chuanwen
Kitt Creek Family Dentistry
5322 NC Highway 55 Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 237-2155

Suo, Chao
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Suo, Chao
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Suo, Chao
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Tanvishut, Kumjohn
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Tanvishut, Kumjohn
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Tanvishut, Kumjohn
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Tashakkori, Parisa
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Tawfik, Haysam
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Taylor-Andemichael, Marsha R
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Taylor-Andemichael, Marsha R
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Thomas, Michael A
Total Dental Care
5111 NC Highway 55 Ste 102
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-8060

Thore, Sandra Kaye
Dentalworks
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-5353

Ticlavilca-Acuna, Diana Ercilia
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Ticlavilca-Acuna, Diana Ercilia
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Ticlavilca-Acuna, Diana Ercilia
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Tran, Doan Quoc
Brier Creek Smiles Dentistry
2121 TW Alexander Dr Ste 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
(919) 436-4200
Vietnamese

Trendowski, Alexis Sims
South Square Family Dental Care
3608 University Dr Ste 104
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 688-4100

Trendowski, Alexis Sims
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Uhlir, Nicholas Jason
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Verma, Deepika
Trophy Smiles of Durham
601 Fayetteville St Ste 100
Durham, NC 27701
(919) 973-0178
Spanish

Verma, Deepika
Triangle Park Dental
2003 E NC Highway 54 Ste A
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 321-0222
Spanish, Hindi

Vice, Dinah B
Dinah B Vice DDS PA III
8128 Renaissance Pkwy Ste 203
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-3355

Disclaimer information on the last page 15



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Vidyarthi, Suman K
Renaissance Family Dentistry
5832 Fayetteville RD Ste 101
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 544-7777

Wahab, Zeeshan
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Wang, Ying
3711 University Dr Ste D
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 493-6926
Chinese

Warden, Carli
Friendly Dental-Durham
6807 Fayetteville RD Ste 119
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-6465
Spanish

Watson, Michael Steven
Dental Care Center
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300
Spanish

Watson, Robert Russell
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Webb, Alexis Lene
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Webb, Alexis Lene
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Webb, Alexis Lene
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

West, Chauncey Walker
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Wexler, Alexandra
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Whitcomb, Jackson J
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

White, Bryce William
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

White, Karen Jean
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

White, Karen Jean
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

White, Karen Jean
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

White, Tiffany Rochelle
Dentalworks
3600 N Duke St Ste 28
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-3315

Whitehead Jr, Jefferson D
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Whitehead Jr, Jefferson D
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Whitehead, Jefferson D
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Whitsett, William D
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Williams, Lindsey Raquel
Dentalworks
3600 N Duke St Ste 28
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-3315

Williams, Nicole Kelley
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Witherspoon, Darice
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Witherspoon, Darice
South Square Family Dental Care
3608 University Dr Ste 104
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 688-4100

Witherspoon, Darice
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Disclaimer information on the last page 16



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

General Dentist (cont)

Woolston, David E
Total Smiles of Durham
415 Dunstan Ave
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 680-3368

Wright III, Raleigh Thomas
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Wright III, Raleigh Thomas
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Wright III, Raleigh Thomas
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Wright, Philip Daniel
Night and Day Dental Durham
3500 N Duke St
Durham, NC 27704
(984) 439-1685
Spanish

Yerra, Sneha Chitra
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Younger, Cole Edward
Total Smiles of Durham
415 Dunstan Ave
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 680-3368

Zhao, Calvin
Dentalworks
3600 N Duke St Ste 28
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-3315

Zhao, Calvin
3790 Guess RD Ste 101
Durham, NC 27705
(919) 246-6162

Zhao, Ying
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Oral Surgeon 
Beutel, William Claude
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Beutel, William Claude
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Beutel, William Claude
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Costner, Ryan
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Cross, Darren Richard
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Cross, Darren Richard
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Cross, Darren Richard
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Dunn, Huyen C
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Dunn, Huyen-Chau
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Dunn, Huyen-Chau Vu
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Dunn, Huyen-Chau Vu
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

French, Timothy M
Dentalworks
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 104
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 361-5353

Hoverstad, Eric Deubler
Triangle Implant Center Durham
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 106
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-2912
Spanish, French, Korean

Jelic, Jeffrey Scott
Cntr For Function & Aesthetic Facial Srg
5501 Fortunes Ridge Dr Ste G
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 419-9222

Kruer Jr, Richard Donald
Triangle Implant Center Durham
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 106
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-2912
Spanish, French, Korean

McQuinn, Michael William
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Disclaimer information on the last page 17



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

Oral Surgeon (cont)

Milewski, Ryan James
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Miller, Matthew Morris
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Mueller, Nicholas Scott
Triangle Implant Center Durham
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 106
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-2912
Spanish, French, Korean

Park, Aaron
Triangle Implant Center Durham
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 106
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-2912
Spanish, French, Korean

Reebye, Uday Nitin
Triangle Implant Center Durham
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 106
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-2912
Spanish, French, Korean

Richman, Matthew Bruce
Triangle Implant Center Durham
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 106
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-2912
Spanish, French, Korean

Tsegga, Tibebu Mekonnen
Triangle Implant Center Durham
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 106
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 806-2912
Spanish, French, Korean

Orthodontist 
Accornero, Mayte
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Berndt, Jeffrey Noble
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Borget, Gisela Lilian
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Busby, Bret Rudy
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Chen, Grace
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Chen, Grace
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Chen, Grace
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Greenburg, Mark Andrew
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Grossman, Daniel Eli
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Hart, Tyler Richard
Eno River Orthodontics
3925 N Duke St Ste 121
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 471-1036
Portuguese

Hart, Tyler Richard
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Hart, Tyler Richard
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Hermann, James P
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Johnson, Jasenna Tyesha
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Kryn, Nathan
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Kryn, Nathan James
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Kryn, Nathan James
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Lee, Gina Jiyoung
North Durham Orthodontics
4301 ben Franklin Blvd Ste 201
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 797-2300
Korean

Lee, Han Bhit
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Disclaimer information on the last page 18



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

Orthodontist (cont)

Matsumoto, Kensuke
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

McGrogan, Rita Beth
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

McGrogan, Rita Beth
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

McGrogan, Rita Beth
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Moore, Mark T
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Moray, Lawrence J
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Morgan, Sara Marcela
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Nay, Robert B
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Neill, Hunter Owen
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Olmsted, Matthew John
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Ottey, Elizabeth Marie
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Quarterman, Christina Grace
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Rahman, Farzana A
Triangle Ortho Rahman & Associates
6208 Fayetteville RD Ste 105
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 968-0015

Ruth, Christopher Michael
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Simon, Linda A
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Soltmann, Renate E
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Uhlir, Richard Frank
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Wong, Megan Alexandra
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Wooden III, Ernest E
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Worthington, Philip Michael
Myorthodontist
7011 Fayetteville RD Ste 201
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 493-8944

Pediatric Dentist 
Allen, Amanda Ashley
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Citineni, Sindhura
3616 Durham Chapel Hill Blvd
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 493-2569

Gazdeck, Leslie H Yuan
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Gill, Victoria Anne
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Gill, Victoria Anne
Wright and Associates IX DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste B
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 772-9927
Spanish

Jeffries, Perry Lee
1208 Riddle RD Ste B
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 667-1680

Disclaimer information on the last page 19



Classic (PPO) - May 10, 2023

North Carolina (cont)

Durham County (cont)

Pediatric Dentist (cont)

Sadri, Katayoun
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Tilton, Erin Elizabeth
Riccobene Associates Family Dentistry 
du
1125 W NC Highway 54 Ste 807
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 246-9057

Wang, Zhengyan
Rtp Pediatric Dentistry
5318 NC Highway 55 Ste 202
Durham, NC 27713
(919) 827-1350
Chinese

Periodontist 
Ambrose, Gabriella Daniele
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Ambrose, Gabriella Daniele
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Cataldo, Jason
Perio & Dentl Implnts of North Carolina
3505 University Dr
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 493-9900

Collins, John G
Dental Care Center
3901 N Roxboro St Ste 111
Durham, NC 27704
(919) 479-1300
Spanish

Davis, Cortney M
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Davis, Cortney M
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Davis, Cortney M
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Patel, Vaishaliben A
Lane and Associates XIV DDS PA
1200 Broad St Ste 300
Durham, NC 27705
(800) 526-3337

Patel, Vaishaliben A
Lane and Associates VI DDS PA
2700 S Miami Blvd
Durham, NC 27703
(919) 598-9900

Patel, Vaishaliben A
Lane & Associates VI DDS PA
3020 S Miami Blvd Ste A
Durham, NC 27703
(877) 526-3337

Disclaimer information on the last page 20



Alphabetical Listing of Providers

A page(s)

Abraha, Theodros Araya . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Abrams, Gregory Ross . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Accornero, Mayte . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Akhter, Maham Ijaz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Alam, Sadaf . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Alford, Tameko Lashon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Ali, Ayub Farzan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Allen, Amanda Ashley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Allen, Crystal Cunningham . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Allison III, Ferdinand V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Alterman, Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Ambrose, Gabriella Daniele . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…20

Ansari, Hassana Hameed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Anvari-Aliabad, Payam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Austin, Briana Brooke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Avellaneda, Maria D . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Aziz, Mazin E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Azzu, Laura Ann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

B page(s)

Bailey Jr, Donald Lee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1, 2

Bailey, Don Lee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Bailey, Robert A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Baker, Christopher James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Baranowski, David Xavier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Barton, Janier Patrice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Bashir, Yawer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Behairy, Radwa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Benson, Marmar Jowza . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Berndt, Jeffrey Noble . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Berry, John Chester . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Bethea, Kiersten Denise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Beutel, William Claude . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Blessing, Justin R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Bond, Marcus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Bond, Tyler Jameson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Borget, Gisela Lilian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Boulos, Marie Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Boyles, Benjamin Brodie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2

Briggs, Stuart Fenton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…2, 3

Brown Hines, Chandra C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Busby, Bret Rudy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Byrne, Jessica Maria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

C page(s)

Campbell, James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Campbell, James Everett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Cao, Lei . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Cataldo, Jason . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…20

Chang, Dennis Sang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Chen, Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Chen, Hong . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Choi, Hah Neul . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Chu, Richard V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Chung, Hojun James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Chung, Sunny . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Chung, Sunny S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Ciesielski, Joseph Andrew . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Citineni, Sindhura . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Clark, Lara Margaret . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Clark, Martin V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Clemons Jr, Edward J . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Cobham, Sharon Jovanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…3

Coffey Gaddis, Mary Veronica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Cohen, Ron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Collier, Michele Elizabeth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Collins, John G . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…20

Comer, Shelby Allan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Conn, Courtney Bullard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Conner, Deborah Ann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

Conti, Daniel Ross . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Costner, Ryan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4, 17

Craig, Robert Benjamin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Crain, Alexander Stuart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Cross, Darren Richard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Curry, Marcus Charles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

21



Alphabetical Listing of Providers

D page(s)

Davis, Clara Powell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Davis, Cortney M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…20

Davis, Eric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Davis, Robert Anthony . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Dawson, Christopher T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Desai, Krutiben Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Desronvil-Lissade, Marcelle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4

Desrosiers, Michael S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…4, 5

Desrosiers, Michael Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Destefano, Anthony Jason . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Dhaliwal, Rosie K . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Diaz, Franquil Nelson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Dolin, Katelyn Hope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Donoway, Mark Allwin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Dunn, Huyen C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Dunn, Huyen-Chau . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Dunn, Huyen-Chau Vu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Durant, Neizel Songalia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

E page(s)

Ehlers, Robert Weston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Estrada, Luz E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

F page(s)

Farrar, Amy Taborn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Farrell, Andrew Richard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Finger, Rebekah Esther . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Flynn, John Joseph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Fraser, Trevor Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

French, Timothy M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

G page(s)

Gamboa, Luis Fernando . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Gao, Tao . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Garner, Jacqueline Yvette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Gazdeck, Leslie H Yuan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Gibson Jr, Timothy Curtis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Gill, Victoria Anne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Givans, Natalie Cecile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Goble, Kristen Mackenzie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…5

Goldstein, Tracy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Gonzales-Mugaburu, Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Gonzalez, Luis Miguel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Graham, Erika Michelle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Graham, Kellan Ryan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Greenburg, Mark Andrew . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Gross, Ryan Taylor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Grossman, Daniel Eli . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Gyampo, Kwame Ayerte . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

H page(s)

Ha, Quang Xuan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Hamad, Leena Abdel-Qader . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Hanson, Esther Vice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Haralambakis, Elias G . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Harp, Nanci Locklear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Harris, Brittanie Janell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Hart, Lashawn Jenay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6

Hart, Tyler Richard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…6, 7, 18

Hastie, Huston Lewis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Hermann, James P . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Herring, Brandy Erica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Hewett, Aaron Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Higgins, Stuart S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Hinds, Michelle Kathleen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Holderness, Russell Lane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Hooper, Jeffrey Paul . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Hotic, Minka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Hoverstad, Eric Deubler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Howard, Edward Joseph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Hunt, Alexander Mark . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Hussain, Sarah Saad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1

I page(s)

Iglesia, Carol Ann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

J page(s)

Jackson, Melissa Dingle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

22



Alphabetical Listing of Providers

Jakubek, Joseph Thomas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Jeffries, Perry Lee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Jelic, Jeffrey Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Johnson, Brooke Burnette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Johnson, Jasenna Tyesha . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Jorge, James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…7

Jorgenson, Irina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

K page(s)

Kandala, Padma Priya . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Kashani, Erfan I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Kashyap, Sunil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Kemp, Audrey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Keyser III, Fredrick L . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Khidr, Mayada Farouk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Killian, Holland Katheryn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Kim, Roy Jun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Kinno, Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Kinno, Michael Faik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Klingensmith, Jason Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Kruer Jr, Richard Donald . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Kryn, Nathan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Kryn, Nathan James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

L page(s)

Landreth, Michael Brandon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Lane, Don G . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Lau, Sharon Hsiao Han . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Lawal, Ganiat Abisola . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Lee, Dongmin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Lee, Gina Jiyoung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Lee, Han Bhit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Lee, Jonghoon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8

Lee, Meena Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…8, 9

Lee, William Jae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Legler Jr, Robert John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Lembree, Deric A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Liakh, Anna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Lisk, Philip A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Lissade, Patrice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Liu, Chi Wei . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Liu, Sutasinee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Luo, Jing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

M page(s)

Macleod, Douglas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Makam, Pooja Rajendraprasad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Mani, George . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Marinakis, Zachary Alexander . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Mashhoon, Shirin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Matsumoto, Kensuke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Matthews, Kevin Patrick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Mattison, Katrina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

Mattison, Katrina Chaundani . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

McAdoo, Evita Danielle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

McCann, Michael Scot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

McCormack, Sheri Michelle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

McCullough, Matthew Clarke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…9

McDuffie, Jamel N . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

McGrogan, Rita Beth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

McNeal, Andrew Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

McQuinn, Michael William . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Mensah, Ralph Kojo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Milewski, Ryan James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Miller, Jeffery Lyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Miller, Matthew Morris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10, 18

Miller, Patrick Benjamin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Mitchell, Frank Bradley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Mitchell, Shenee Denise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Moore, Mark T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Mora-Gonzalez, Danny . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Moray, Lawrence J . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Morgan, Sara Marcela . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Morrison, Karen Delesha . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Mudalapuram, Prathiba . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Mueller, Nicholas Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Murray, Brandon J . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Mustafa, Kaaenaat Sayyieda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

23



Alphabetical Listing of Providers

N page(s)

Naik, Samir Janak . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Nallamothu, Lakshmi Manasa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Nasir, Javeria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…10

Nay, Robert B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Neill, Hunter Owen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Nelson Sr, Lionel M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Nesab, Navid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Nichols, Haley Breanne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…1, 11

Nickelson, Davia Nechelle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Nightingale, David William . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Noah, Cameron MacRae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Nolten, Christian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

O page(s)

O'Brien, Michael Chad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

O'Brien, Patrick Sean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Oh, Young Mi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Ohm, James Shick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Oler, Dallas Christopher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Olmsted, Matthew John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Onekhena, Sandra Ejiroghene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Orlosky, Ryan Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Ottey, Elizabeth Marie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Oyegunwa, Lydia Hormenoo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Oyegunwa, Olusegun Ayoola . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

P page(s)

Palmer, Desiree T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Pang, Wenjing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…11

Parekh, Parth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Parekh, Parth Rajendrakumar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Park, Aaron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Parker, Meagan Maida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Parsons, Diana Lynn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Patel, Hasmi R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Patel, Shreya . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Patel, Vaishaliben A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…20

Patel, Vanee K . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Patel, Vanee Kirit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Pearson, June Michelle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Pedersen, Colin W . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Phair, Yonesha Val . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Piermont, Hunter Hendry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Pike, Mark W . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Piplani, Chhavi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Q page(s)

Qian, LI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Quarterman, Christina Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

R page(s)

Rahman, Farzana A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Ramos, Pablo Andres . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Rampersad, Amrika Shannon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Ramsey, Darren Jerome . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…12

Randall, Hannah Nicole . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Rao, Jia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Rao, Leena . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Reebye, Uday Nitin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Reynolds Jr, Arthur Winston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Riccobene, Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Richman, Matthew Bruce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

Runyon, Justin Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Ruth, Christopher Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

S page(s)

Sadri, Homayoun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Sadri, Katayoun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13, 20

Saeed, Muhammad Ali . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Sandhu, Sukhjinder Kaur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Scanlan, Abigail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Sebastian, Stephen John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Segal, Scott William . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Shah, Bhavna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Shah, Shrija Shail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Shareef, Yasmeen Asma . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

24



Alphabetical Listing of Providers

Sherrill, Angella M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…13

Sherrill, Angella Mae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Sherrill, Philip Andrew . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Shi, Lei . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Shin, Min . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Siddiqui, Wajiha Tariq . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Silva Lopes, Josephina Jade . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Silvoy, Christopher M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Simon, Linda A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Simpson, Charles Hayden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Singh, Pawandip K . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Slade, Dennis T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Smigiel, Adam Christopher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Smith, James Nelson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Solecki, Garrett Parker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Soltmann, Renate E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Sommer, Nathan William . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Speer, Timothy David . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Speight, Bianca Denee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…14

Spencer, Kaitlyn Anderson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Spriggs, Adam Eric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Starr, Kalyani V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Sun, Chuanwen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Suo, Chao . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

T page(s)

Tanvishut, Kumjohn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Tashakkori, Parisa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Tawfik, Haysam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Taylor-Andemichael, Marsha R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Thomas, Michael A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Thore, Sandra Kaye . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Ticlavilca-Acuna, Diana Ercilia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Tilton, Erin Elizabeth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…20

Tran, Doan Quoc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Trendowski, Alexis Sims . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Tsegga, Tibebu Mekonnen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…18

U page(s)

Uhlir, Nicholas Jason . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Uhlir, Richard Frank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

V page(s)

Verma, Deepika . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Vice, Dinah B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…15

Vidyarthi, Suman K . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

W page(s)

Wahab, Zeeshan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Wang, Ying . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Wang, Zhengyan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…20

Warden, Carli . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Watson, Michael Steven . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Watson, Robert Russell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Webb, Alexis Lene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

West, Chauncey Walker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Wexler, Alexandra . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Whitcomb, Jackson J . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

White, Bryce William . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

White, Karen Jean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

White, Tiffany Rochelle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Whitehead Jr, Jefferson D . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Whitehead, Jefferson D . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Whitsett, William D . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Williams, Lindsey Raquel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Williams, Nicole Kelley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Witherspoon, Darice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…16

Wong, Megan Alexandra . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Wooden III, Ernest E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Woolston, David E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Worthington, Philip Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…19

Wright III, Raleigh Thomas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Wright, Philip Daniel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Y page(s)

Yerra, Sneha Chitra . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Younger, Cole Edward . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

Z page(s)

Zhao, Calvin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

25



Alphabetical Listing of Providers

Zhao, Ying . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .…17

26



Disclaimer Information

$ Provider may offer a discount on non-covered procedures. Please discuss with your dental office for more information.

If you have a disability and require use of a Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD), please dial 7-1-1.

Although we update provider information daily, this directory is subject to change without notice. Please verify that your provider 
participates in the network.

Provider data inaccuracies can be reported online by clicking on the provider's name and selecting the report inaccuracies link.

If there is any conflict or discrepancy between any translated version of this directory and the English language version, the English 
language version will control.

DISCLAIMER: You are strongly encouraged to verify with the provider whether he or she is participating or nonparticipating. Such 
information may assist in your selection of provider(s) and may affect your deductible, co-insurance, and out of pocket expenses. 
Even with daily updates to the on-line directory, there is no guarantee that a provider listed in the directory will still be a network 
provider at the time dental services are performed. When making an appointment, and again at the time of the appointment, please 
verify network participation with the dentist. This PDF directory was produced from dentalnetwork.ameritas.com.

Should you have questions regarding the provider directory or benefits, please contact Customer Connections at 800-487-5553.

Unauthorized Use Prohibited: You may not download or reproduce this directory in any form, in whole or in part, for any use other 
than finding dental care providers for current or prospective users of the Ameritas network. Ameritas reserves the right to take legal 
action against unauthorized use.

Selection Criteria
Dentists in the Ameritas network are selected and credentialed based on established criteria reflecting professional standards for 
education, training and licensure. Credentials are verified upon initial application to the network and through the recredentialing 
process. Dentists must have and maintain the appropriate dental license, malpractice coverage, DEA certificate (if required), and 
specialty license, diploma, certificate or permit, as applicable.

Source of Information
Information about the dentists appearing on our website is obtained from an application that is completed and signed by the 
dental care professional. This information is updated periodically through credentialing outreach efforts to the dentist, and through 
communications received from the dentist when changes occur.

Building the Network
Ameritas uses the following criteria to build its network:

• We recruit dentists based on the needs and location of current and potential business
• Internal data is used to target dentists who provide services to our members
• We also identify and solicit dentists currently being used by new or potential groups, based on utilization reports and disruption 

analyses

Providers listed as Specialists are either board eligible or board certified.

In the event a covered person believes the relied upon directory is inaccurate, incomplete, or misleading, a complaint may be 
submitted by calling 800-755-8844, or emailing dir_providerrelations@ameritas.com.

 27


